ITEM NOS.4 + 17

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17938/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2017 in WP(C) No. 5664/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.194289/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.194290/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.194291/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. No.194288/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 29758/2022 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156691/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.156692/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156693/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Manish Vashist, Adv.

Mr. Roshan Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Nitin Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Heard learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Order reserved.

(R. NATARAJAN) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR